(b) 2,40,000 no’s of 0.001% Compulsory Convertible Preference (CCPS) Shares of face value of Rs.10/- 
each in the ratio 1:2 upon the exercise of options granted under the ESOP Plan 2018 and ESOP Plan 
2021 of the Company. 

Consequent to the aforesaid allotments, the paid-up equity share capital of the Company stands 
increased to Rs. 490,57,20,162.69 (Rupees Four Hundred and Ninety Crore Fifty-Seven Lakh Twenty 
Thousand One Hundred Sixty-Two and Sixty-Nine Paise only) consisting of 33,04,36,213 Equity Shares of 
Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten Only) each, which includes the 7,33,269 partly paid-up equity shares and 16,08,68,339 
CCPS of Rs. 10 (Rupees Ten Only) each. 

Kindly take the above information on record.